IESA XC Sectional

Overall Finish List - Girls

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

O'All Place AdjPlace Bib No Name
1 1 160  Katie Park
2 2 244  Riley Mendenhall
3 3 220  Maggie Fleischli
4 4 87  Megan Derrick
5 5 199  Maddie Kim
6 6 7 Riley Womble
7 7 113  Reese Terstriep
8 8 21 Katie Pace
9 9 241 Addi Gray
10 10 246  Louisa Wilsen
11 11 224  Hannah Lambert
12 12 139  Trinity Hicks
13 13 69 Lauren Harrison
14 14 217 Sophie Billingsley
15 15 222 Grayson Hady
16 16 49 Jasmine Alcantara
17 17 94  Sophia Taft
18 18 89  Teagen Galloway
19 19 92  Sydney McAfee
20 20 16 Rylee Chelbian
21 21 177  Melia Muschinske
22 22 110 Makayla Patton
23 23 37  Ashley Gil-Molinero
24 24 4 Kamille Rhoades
25 25 86  Peyton Bergschneider
26 26 240  Char Gleason
27 27 3 Abby Jeanblanc
28 28 226  Reese Watson
29 29 71 Hannah Schafer
30 30 245 Hannah Nation
3t 31 51 Quinn Kurasz
32 32 73  Andrea Sexion
33 33 95 Vianne Taft
34 34 93  Sophia Smith
35 35 157  Ellen McClelland
36 36 221  Adeline Gilmare
37 37 243  Marisa Jeffers
38 38 248 Vanessa Bommarito
39 39 2 Chloe Clemmons
40 40 52 Alexa Ramos
41 41 19  Cambrey Hedges
42 42 17  Emily Dennis
43 43 67  Arabella Dikmans
44 44 176  Elise Lightfoot
45 45 161 Shaylin Ward
46 46 109  Hannah Mueller
47 47 142  Addison Schmedeke
48 48 70  Emily Mariotti
49 49 18  Ellie Harvey
50 50 112 Grayson Pritts
51 51 203 Hannah Pasman

Girls 2M

Team

Rushville Schuyler Industry
Williamsville

Springfield S1, Aghes
Pleasant Plains
Springfield Lincoln
Athens

Quincy St. Peter
Auburn JHS at Divernon
Williamsville
Williamsville

Springfield St. Agnes
Rochester

Petersburg PORTA JHS
Springfield St. Agnes
Springfield St. Agnes
Macomb

Pleasant Plains
Pleasant Plains
Pleasant Plains

Auburn JHS at Divernon
Springfield Grant
Quincy St. Peter
Beardstown MS

Athens

Pleasant Plains
Williamsville

Athens

Springfield St. Agnes
Petersburg PORTA JHS
Williamsville

Macomb

Petersburg PORTA JHS
Pleasant Plains
Pleasant Plains
Rushville Schuyler Industry
Springfield St. Agnes
Williamsville

Springfield St. Agnes
Athens

Macomb

Auburn JHS at Divernon
Auburn JHS at Divernon
Petersburg PORTA JHS
Springfield Grant
Rushville Schuyler industry
Quincy St. Peter
Rochester

Petersburg PORTA JHS
Auburn JHS at Divernon
Quuincy St. Peter
Springfield Lincoln
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Time
13:18.66
13:28.67
13:30.40
13:42.52
13:45.48
13:53.32
13.55.67
13:55.85
14:08.33
14:11.73
14:13.21
14:15.11
14:22.22
14:33.38
14:36.48
14:37.76
14:37.85
14:38.15
14:40.71
14:42.55
14:52.28
14:54.80
14:55.62
14:56.81
15:00.55
15:01.64
15:02.36
15:13.36
15:14.56
15:15.36
15:17.46
15:27.11
15:29.10
15:30.69
15:35.60
15:39.18
15:41.56
15:46.83
15:50.42
15:54.51
15:55.92
15:58.21
16:09.61
16:11.54
16:13.85
16:15.19
16:24.94
16:33.68
16:36.19
16:36.60
16:38.51

Pace
6:39/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
6:51/M
6:53/M
6:57MM
6:58/M
6:58/M
7.04/M
7:06/M
7:07M
7.08/M
711M
717
7:18/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:21M
7:26/M
7:27/IM
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:30M
7:31M
7:31M
7:37IM
7:37IM
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:44/M
7:45/M
7:45/M
7:48/M
7:50/M
7:51M
7:53IM
7:55/M
7:57iIM
7:58/M
7:59/M
8.05/M
8.06/M
8:07/M
8:08/M
8:12M
8:17IM
8:18'M
8:18/M
8:19/M

Page 7 of 12

_ Qualifier
IND
™
™
™
ING
IND
IND
IND
™
™
™

™
™
™

™
™

™
™

™
™
™
™
T™

™
T™

10/8/2018



IESA XC Sectional

52 52
53 53
54 54
55 ’ 55
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
85 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 74
75 75
76 76
77 77
78 78
79 79
80 80
81 81
82 82
83 83
84 84
85 85
86 86
87 87
88 88
89 89
30 90
@1 =)
g2 92
93 93
94 94
95 95
96 96
97 97

23
124
198

126
66
238
145
173
127
197
20
136

143
201
158
106
128
204
111
175
159
36
189
108
141
72
144
54
172
53
50
125
174
206

185
188
187
129
180
35
38
181
34

Lillian Waghorn
Hailey Burris
Olivia Kell
Mackenzie Szoke
Alayna Cusumano-Rossi
Isabelle Branson
Emily Booker
Lacy Steck

Chloe Dabrowski
Bailey Johnson
Emelia Fultz
Reese Megginsan
Jillian Conlon
Alaina Taylor
Emily Schroff
Julia Longstaff -
Makayla Muckelston
Qlivia Baze
Gracie Mutzbauer
Nola Sommer
Morgan Patton
Kyis Kinnel
Natilea Notariano
Emma Ford

Lily Sowers
Adayre Klauser
Raegan Reynolds
Kate Scheina
Jane Simpson
Allyssa Thorman
I1zabella Calgren
Kristen Rebman
Reem Kharfan
Abby Churchill
Abigale Edwards
Michelle Ye
Chloe Bermel
Charmi Modi
Ladyamand Smith
Yvette Rodriguez
Viola Palusinski
llanah Bell
Georgia Brown
Taylor Merriman
QClivea Burks
Rebecca Avosse

Auburn JHS at Divernon
Riverton

Springfield Lincaln
Athens

Riverton

Petersburg PORTA JHS
Williamsville

Rochester

Springfield Grant
Riverton

Springfield Lincoln
Auburn JHS at Divernon
Rochester

Athens

Rochester

Soringfield Lincoln
Rushville Schuyler Industry
Quincy St. Peter
Riverton

Springfield Lincoln
Quincy St Peter
Springfield Grant
Rushwille Schuyler Industry
Beardstown MS
Springfteld Jefferson
Quincy St. Peter
Raochester

Petersburg PORTA JHS
Rochester

Macomb

Springfield Grant
Macomb

Macomb

Riverton

Springfield Grant
Springfield Lincoln
Athens

Springfield Jefferson
Springfield Jefferson
Springfiekd Jefferson
Riverton

Springfield Jefferson
Beardstown MS
Beardstown M3
Springfield Jefferson
Beardstown MS
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16:39.13
16:39.17
16:41.24
16:45.62
16:46.02
16:46.83
17.04.62
17:07.13
17:12.00
17:18.05
17:21.73
17:26.73
17:27.32
17:31.22
17:35.10
17:35.36
17:37.13
17:40.51
17.45.56
17:50.43
17.51.14
17:53.36
17:57.00
17:57.52
18:02.14
18:05.71
18:20.23
18:22.38
18:29.75
18:36.39
18:41.02
19:04.96
19:11.65
19:15.78
19:28.02
19:36.85
19:46.31
20:00.60
20:06.20
20:12.11
20:22.14
20:53.45
21:02.91
21:23.32
23:34.23
274017
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8:20/M
8:20/M
8:21/M
8:23/M
8:23/M
8:23/M
8:32/M
8:34/M
8:36/M
8:39/M
8:41/M
8:43/M
8:44/M
8:46/M
8:48/M
8:48/M
8:49/M
8:50/M
8:53/M
8:55/M
8:56/M
8:57/Mi
8:59/M
8:59/M
9:01/M
8:03/M
9:10/M
9:11/M
8:15/M
9:18/M
9:21/M
9:32/IM
9:36/M
9:38/'M
9:45/M
9:48/M
9:53/M
10:00/M
10:03M
10:06/M
10:11/M
10:27/M
10:31/M
10:42/M
11:47/M
13:50/M

™
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Place

10
1
12
13
14

15

Team Summary Report - Girls

Team
Springfield St. Agnes

Top 5 Times: 14:25,36-—- Average Time:
Williamsville

Top § Times: 14:25.15--- Average Time:
Pleasant Plains

Top 5 Times: 14:31.96--- Average Time:
Athens

Top 5 Times: 15:17.71--- Average Time:
Auburn JHS at Divernon

Top 5 Times: 15:25.74--- Average Time:
Petersburg PORTA JHS

Top 5 Times: 15:33.44--- Average Time:
Quincy St. Peter

Top 5 Times: 15:52.55--- Average Time:
Rushville Schuyler Industry

Top 5 Times: 16:08.45--- Average Time:
Springfield Lincoln

Top 5 Times: 16:24.46--- Average Time:
Rochester

Top 5 Times: 16:33.92--- Average Time:
Macomb

Top 5 Times; 16:42.22-— Average Time:
Springfield Grant

Top 5 Times: 16:58.04--- Average Time:
Riverton

Top 5 Times: 17:32,92--- Average Time:
Beardstown MS

Top 5 Times: 20:35.91--- Average Time:
Springfield Jefferson

Top 5 Times: 19:50.90--- Average Time:

Girls 2M

14:25.36
14:25.15
14.31.96
16:17.71
16:25.74
15:33.44
15:52.55
16:08.45
16:24.46
16:33.92
16:42.22
16:58.04
17:32.92
20:35.91

19:50.90

Top 5
Places
71
77
83
1561
160
165
184
223
239
248
251
280
325

384

439

https://www.enduranceracetiming.com/live/2018/iesaxc.htm
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16

21

53

23

76

17

24

20

29

22

35

51

47

31

44

56

75

89

--== Finishers --—
3 4 5
14 15 28
10 26 30
18 19 25
27 39 55
41 42 49
32 43 48
46 50 69
45 68 74
54 82 &7
59 64 66
40 81 83
60 73 82
61 70 85
84 85 97
90 ™ 93
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36 38

37 58

33 34

65 88

52 63

57 79

277

7187

78 80

84

86

92

96
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Final Team Results - Girls

Girls 2M
Team - Springfield $t. Agnes Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 71 Team Score (times): 14:25.36 Ave Time:14:25.36
Pos Bib Ne Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 220 Maggie Fleischli 3 3 13:30.40 13:3040 0:11.74
2 224 Hannah Lambert 11 14 14:13.21 13:51.81  0:54.55
3 217 Sophie Billingsley 14 28 14:33.36 14:05.66 1:14.70
4 222 Grayson Hady 15 43 14:36.48 14:13.36  1:17.82
5 226 Reese Watson 28 71 156:13.36 14:25.38 1:54.70
6 221 Adeline Gilmore (36) (107) 15:39.18 14:37.67  2:20.52
7 218  Vanessa Bommarito (38) (145) 15:46.83 14:47.55  2:28.17
Team - Williamsville Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 77 Team Score (times): 14:25.15 Ave Time:14:25.15
Pos BibNo Name R C'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 244 Riley Mendenhall 2 2 13:28.67 13:28.67  0:10.01
2 241 Addi Gray 9 " 14:08.33 13:48.50 0:49.67
3 246 Louisa Wilson 10 21 14:11.73 13:56.24  0:53.07
4 240 Char Gleason 26 47 15:01.64 14:12.59 1:42.98
5 245 Hannah Nation 30 77 15:16.36 14:26.16  1:56.70
6 243 Marisa Jeffers (37) {114} 15:41.56 14:37.88  2:22.90
7 238 Emily Booker (58) (172) 17:0462 14:58.84 34596
Team - Pleasant Plains Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 83 Team Score (times): 14:31.96 Ave Time:14:31.96
Pos BibNo Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time GCum Time Time Back
1 87 Megan Derrick 4 4 13:42.52 134252 0:23.86
2 94 Sophia Taft 17 21 14:37.85 14:1019  1:19.1%
3 89 Teagen Galloway 18 39 14:38.15 14:159.51 1:19.49
4 92 Sydney McAfee 19 58 14:40.71 14:24.81 1:22.05
5 a6 Peyten Bergschneider 25 83 15:00.55 14:31.96 1:41.89
B 95 Vianne Taft (33) o (118) 15:29.10 14:41.48  2:10.44
7 93 Sophia Smith (34) (150) 15:30.69 14:48.51 2:12.03
Team - Athens Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 151 Team Score (times): 15:17.71 Ave Time:15:17.71
Pos BibNo Name _ O'All Place Cum Place TIime Cum Time Time Back
1 7 Riley Womble 4] 6 13:53.32 13:53.32 (:34.66
2 4 Kamille Rhoades 24 30 14:56.81 14:25.07 1:38.15
3 3 Abby Jeanblanc 27 57 15;02.36 14:37.50 1:43.70
4 2 Chloe Clemmons 39 26 15:5042 14:5573  2:31.78
5 5 Mackenzie Szoke 55 151 16:45.62 15:17.71 3:26.96
6 <] Alaina Taylor (85) (216} 17:31.22 15:39.96  4:12.56
7 1 Chloe Bermel {88) (304) 19:46.31 161515  6:27.65
Team - Auburn JHS at Divernon Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 160 Team Score (times): 15:25.74 Ave Time:15:25.74
Pos BibNo Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 21 Katie Pace 8 8 13:55.85 13:55.85 0:37.19
2 16 Rylee Chelbian 20 28 14:42,55 14:19.20 1:23.89
3 19 Cambrey Hedges 41 69 15:55.92 14;51.44  2:37.26
4 17 Emily Dennis 42 111 15:58.21 15:08.13  2:39.55
5 18 Elie Harvey 49 160 16:36.19 15:25.74  3:17.53
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6 23
7 20

Team - Petersburg PORTA JHS

Lillian Waghorn
Reese Megginson

Team Score {places): 165

Pos Bib No
69
71
73
67
70
66

72

~N O EWN

Name
L.auren Harrison
Hannah Schafer
Andrea Sexton
Arabella Dikmans
Emily Mariotti
Isabelle Branson
Kate Scheina

Team - Quincy St. Peter

Team Score (places): 194

Pos BibNo
113
110
109
112
106
111

7 108

D B WwN

Name
Reese Terstriep
Makayla Patton
Hannah Mueller
Grayson Pritts
Olivia Baze
Morgan Patton
Adayre Klauser

(52)
(63)

(212) 16:39.13
(275) 17:26.73

Finish Position - 6
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15:37.98
15:53.51

3:20.47
4:08.07

Team Score (times): 15:33.44 Ave Time:15:33.44

Q'All Place
13
29
32
43
48
(37
(79)

1:03.56
1:55.90
2:08.45
2:50.95
3:15.02
3:28.17

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
13 14:22.22 14:22.22
42 15:14.56 14:48.39
74 15:27.11 15:01.30
"7 16:09.61 15:18.38
165 16:33.68 15:33.44
(222) 16:46.83 15:45.67
(301) " 18:22.38 16:08.08

Finish Position - 7

5:.03.72

Team Score (times): 15:52.55 Ave Time:15:52.55

O'All Place
7
22
486
50
69
(72)
{77)

Team - Rushville Schuyler Industry
Team Score (times): 16:08.45 Ave Time:16:08.45

Team Score (places): 223

Pos BibNo
1 160
2 157
3 161
4 158
5 159

Name
Katie Park

Ellen McClelland
Shaylin Ward
Makayla Muckelston
Natilea Notariano

Team - Springfield Lincoln

Team Score (places): 239

Pos BibNo
189
203
198
197
201
204

206

~ ;s W

Name

Maddie Kim
Hannah Pasman
Clivia Kell
Emelia Fultz
Julia Longstaff
Nola Sommer
Michelle Ye

Team - Rochester
Team Score {places): 248

Pos BibNo
139
142
145
136
143
141
144

~N O RN

Name
Trinity Hicks
Addison Schmedeke
Lacy Steck

Jillian Canlon

Emily Schroff
Raegan Reynolds
Jane Simpson

Team - Macomb
Team Score (places): 251

Pos BibNo
1 49
2 51

https://www.enduranceracetiming.com/live/2018/iesaxc.htm

Name
Jasmine Alcantara
Quinn Kurasz

O'All Place
1
35
45
68
74

Cum Place
7 13.55.67
29 14:54.80
75 16:15.19
125 16:36.60
194 17:40.51
(266) i7:51.14
(343) 18:05.71

Finish Position - 8

Cum Place
1 13:18.66
36 15:35.60
81 16:13.85
149 17:37.13
223 17:57.00

Finish Position - 9

13:55.67
14:25.24
15:01.89
18:25.57
15:52.55
16:12.32
16:28.52

13:18.66
14:27.13
15:02.70
15:41.31
16:08.45

Time Cum Time Time Back

0:37.01
1:36.14
2:56.53
3:17.94
4:21.85
4:32.48
4:47.05

Time Cum Time Time Back

0:00.00
2:16.94
2:55.19
4:18.47
4:38.34

Team Score (times): 16:24.46 Ave Time:16:24.46

Q'All Place

5

51

54

62

67

(71)

(87)

Cum Place

5 13:45.48

56 16:38.51

110 16:41.24
i72 17:21.73
239 17:35.36
{310} 17:50.43
(397) 19:36.85

Finish Position - 10

13:45.48
15:12.00
15:41.74
16:06.74
16:24.46
16:38.79
17:04.23

Time Cum Time Time Back

0:26.82
3:19.85
3:22.58
4:03.07
4:16.70
4:31.77
. 6:18.19

Team Score (times): 16:33.92 Ave Time:16:33.92

Q'All Place

12

47

58

64

66
(78
(80}

Time Cum Time Time Back

Cum Place

12 14:15.11
59 16:24.94
118 17:07.13
182 17:27.32
248 17:35.1Q
(326) 18:20.23
(406) 18:29.75

Finish Position - 11

14:15.11
15:20.03
156:565.73
16:18.63
16:33.92
16:51.64
17.05.65

(:56.45
3.06.28
3:.48.47
4:08.66
4:16.44
5:01,57
5:11.09

Team Score (times): 16:42.22 Ave Time:16:42.22

O'All Place
16
31

Cum Place
16 14:37.76
47 15:17.46

14:37.7¢
14:57 61

Time Cum Time Time Back

1:19.10
1:58.80
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52
54
53
50

o ;b w

Alexa Ramos
Allyssa Thorman
Kristen Rebman
Reem Kharfan

Team - Springfield Grant

Team Score (places): 280

Pos Bib No
177
176
173
175
172

174

DO LN =

Name

Melia Muschinske
Elise Lightfoot
Chloe Dabrowski
Kyis Kinnel
Izabella Colgren
Abigale Edwards

Team - Riverton

Team Score (places): 325

Pos BibNo
124
126
127
128
125
129

Lo 220 &, TN L N

Name
Hailey Burris

Alayna Cusumano-Rossi
Bailey Johnson

Gracie Mutzbauer

Abby Churchill

Viola Palusinski

Team - Beardstown M$S

Team Score {(places): 384

Pos Bib No
37
36
35
38

34

(&) I P

Name

Ashley Gil-Molinero
Emma Ford
Georgia Brown
Taylar Merriman
Rebecca Avosse

Team - Springfield Jefferson

Team Score (places): 439

Bib No
189
185
188
187
180
181

Pos

DW=

https://www.enduranceracetiming.com/live/2018/iesaxc.htm

Name
Lily Sowers
Charmi Modi
Ladyamond Smith
Yveite Rodriguez
llanah Bell

Olivea Burks

40

81

83
{84)

87 15:54.51
168 18:36.39
251 18:04.96
(335) 19:11.65

Finish Position - 12

Page 12 of 12

15:16.58
16:06.53
16:42.22
17:07.12

2:35.85
517.73
5:46.30
5:52.99

Team Score (times): 16:58.04 Ave Time:16:58.04

Q'All Place
21
44
60
73
82
(88)

Cum Time Time Back

Cum Place Time
21 14:52.28 14:52.28
65 16:11.54 15:31.91
125 17:12.00 16:05.27
198 17:53.36 16:32.30
280 18:41.02 16:58.04
(366) 19:29.02 17:23,20

Finish Position - 13

1:33.62
2:52.88
3:63.34
4:34.70
5:22.36
6:10.36

Team Score (times): 17:32.92 Ave Time:17:32.92

O'All Place
53
56
61
70
85
(92)

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
53 16:39.17 16:39.17 3:20.51
109 16:46.02 16:42.60 3:27.36
170 17:18.05 16:54.41 3:59.39
240 17:45.56 17:.07.20 4:26.90
325 19:15.78 17:32.92 5:57.12
417y 20:22.14 18:01.12  7:03.48

Finish Position - 14

Team Score (times): 20:35.91 Ave Time:20:35.91

O'All Place
23
75
94
95
a7

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
23 14:5562 14:5562  1:36.96
98 17:57.52 16:26.57 4.38.86
192 21:02.91 17:.58.68 7.44.25
287 21:23.32 184984 8:04.66
384 27:40.17 20:35.91  14:21.51

Finish Position - 15

Team Score (times): 19:50.90 Ave Time:19:50.90

C'All Place
76
89
90
91
93
(96)

Cum Place
76 18:02.14
165 20:00.60
255 20:06.20
346 20:12.11
439 20:53.45
(535) 23:34.23

Time Cum Time Time Back

18:02.14
19:01.57
19:22.98
19:35:26
19:50.90
20:28.12

4:43.48
6:41.94
6:47.54
6:53.45
7:34.79
10:15.57
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IESA XC Sectional

October 06, 2018

Endurance Race Timing htip://enduranceracetiming.com

Overall Finish List - Boys
Boys 2M
Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5
O'All Place AdjPlace BibNo Name Team Time Pace Qualifier
1 1 114  Tedros Berhorst Quincy St. Peter 11:16.70  5:38/M IND
2 2 131 Isaac Crumrine Riverton 11:26.20 5:43/M IND
3 3 45 Agner Marrero Torres Beardstown MS 11:36.40  5:48/M ™
4 4 77 Haven Gronewold Petersburg PORTA JHS 11:41.50 5:51M ™
5 5 252 Avery Glasgow Williamsville 11:43.50 5:52/M ™
8 6 101 Zach Powell Pleasant Plains 11:46.00  5:53/M IND
7 7 248  Nathan Dahl Williamsville 11:50.70  5:55/M ™
8 8 105  Jack Willenborg Pleasant Plains 11:51.50  5:56/M IND
9 9 28  EliHoehn Auburn JHS at Divernon 11:52.10  5:56/M IND
10 10 256  Drew Mirabife Williamsville 11:54.90 5:57/M ™
11 11 251  Daniet Giacomini Williamsville 12:00.30 6:00/M ™
12 12 216  Dewann Miller Springfield Lincoln 12:07.60  6:04/M
13 13 254 James Kennedy Williamsville 12:09.80 6:05/M ™
14 14 120  Tristan Pritts Quincy St. Peter 12:37.80  6.19M
15 15 123 Joe Warning Quincy St. Peter 12:38.40  6:19/M
16 16 10 Wes Gastorf Athens 12:38.80 6:19/M
17 17 47 Ricardo Rios Beardstown MS 12:42.40  6:21/M ™
18 18 64 Dow White Macomb 12:42.80  6:21/M
19 19 15 Grant Thomas Athens 12:43.90  6:22/M
20 20 85 Justin Zimmerman Petersburg PORTA JHS 12:49.20  6:25/M ™
21 21 29 Bryan Lamb Auburn JHS at Divernon 12:49.90  6:25/M
22 22 79 Skyler Musgrove Petersburg PCRTA JHS 12:50.30  6:25/M ™
23 23 76  Toby Gallion Petersburg PORTA JHS 12:51.80 6:26/M ™
24 24 210 Cooper Burk Springfield Lincoln 12:59.00  6:30/M
25 25 84  Daxton Trueblood Petersburg PORTA JHS 13:.04.50  6:32/M ™™
26 26 211 Griffin Burk Springfield Lincoln 13:.05.90 6:33/m
27 27 58 Brock Protsman Macomb 13:07.30 6:34/M
28 28 43  Derek Lopez Beardstown MS 13.08.70  6:35/M ™™
25 29 149  Adan Nieves Rochester 13:11.00 6:36/M
30 30 103  Chase Sprinkle Pleasant Plains 13:13.20 6:37/M
N 31 214  Carter Kruse Springfield Lincoln 13:15.80 6:38M
32 32 26  Jacob Barth Auburm JHS at Divernon 13:16.90  6:38M
33 33 32  Jovan Richmond Auburn JHS at Divernon 13:19.00  &:40/M
34 34 40 Bryan Gil Beardstown MS 13:22.20 6:41/M TM
35 35 148  Lance Ingold Rochester 13:2450 6:42M
36 36 163  Myles Ackman Rushwville Schuyler Industry 13;29.50  6:45/M
37 37 133 Griffin Hartlaub Riverton 13:30.30 6:45/M
38 38 115  Aden Genenbacher Quincy St. Peter 13:31.90  6:46/M
39 39 233 Finn Loken Springfield St. Agnes 13:41.10  8:51/M
40 40 46  Daniel Qjeda Beardstown MS 13.41.50 6:51/M ™
41 41 155  Nathan Williams Rochester 13:41.60 6;51/M
42 42 146  Jack Arends Rochester 13:46.10  6:53/M
43 43 99  Ethan Griminger Pleasant Plains 13:47.10 B6:54/M
44 44 14 Alex Sponsler Athens 13:52.80  6:56/M
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
a2
83
84
85
86
87
88
88
90
91
92
23
94
a5
96

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
a2
a3
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

(<3)
91
92

(<5)
93
94

25
96
60
249
215
229
255
104
207
134
80
33
147
183
17
83
192
97
195
116
65
56
213
162
1
230
227
121
61
135
235
44
48
30
59
232
12

236
132
168
171
166
185
130
194
178
190
196
179
191
193

James Baisden
Tad Andrews
Mathew Sadler
Matt Dixon

Jaden Kuntz
Lingoln Brady
Christian Liles
Hunter Tabb
Sean Atkinson
Jacob Montross
Jack Nale

Wyait Thurman
Parker Edmonson
Benjamin Schrmedeke
Qliver Moore
Quincy Stuhmer
Jesse Huntsucker
Hugh Beeler
Matthew Pfeiffer
Bryce Keck
Xavien Wooeds
Sherman Bernards
Chase Heyen

. Curtis Roselle

Ben Holtsclaw
Andrew Dailey
Charlie Alan

Enrico Raad
Hunter Schlag
Matthew Montross
Hunter Schukai
Marcos Lopez
Andy Tracy
Maddux McQuality
Gabe Ramos

Noah Jugan

Josh Humphries
Collin Fisher

Zach Wilson

Trent Dodson
Kaden Peterman
Josh Tommer
Dylan Koch

Dathyn Kennedy
Sam Brusky
Adrian Nevarez
Jackson Dabrowski
Shaunessy Hermann
Devonte White-Johnsen
Beilee Wilham
Demarion Holmes
Brandon Mcllroy

Auburn JHS at Divernon
Pleasant Plains
Macomb

Williamsville

Springfield Lincoln
Springfield St. Agnes
Williamsville

Pleasant Plains
Springfield Linceln
Riverton

Petersburg PORTA JHS
Auburn JHS at Divernon
Rochester

Rochester

Quincy St. Peter
Petersburg PORTA JHS
Springfield Jeffersan
Pleasant Plains
Springfield Jefferson
Quincy St. Peter
Macomb

Macomb

Springfield Lincoln
Raochester

Athens

Springfield St. Agnes
Springfield St. Agnes
Quincy St. Peter
Macomb

Riverton

Springfield St. Aghes
Beardstown M3
Beardstown MS

Auburn JHS at Divernon
Macomb

Springfield St. Agnes
Athens

Athens

Springfield St. Agnes
Riverton

Rushville Schuyler Industry
Rushville Schuyler Industry
Rushville Schuyler Industry
Rushville Schuyler Industey

Riverton

Springfield Jefferson
Springfield Grant
Springfield Jeffarson
Springfield Jefferson
Springfield Grant
Springfield Jefferson
Springfield Jefferson
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13:56.60
13:57.10
13:59.40
13:59.60
13:59.80
14:00.70
14:08.30
14:08.40
14:08.50
14.09.10
14:12.50
i4:17.50
14:20.00
14:27.20
14:32.50
14:33.80
14:34.40
14;34.90
14:35.70
14:40.90
14:42.80
14:46.30
14:51.40
15.00.50
15:00.80
15:01.40
15:01.60
15:04.60
15:08.30
15:10.30
15:30.20
15:30.80
15:33,50
15:36.20
15:41.40
15:49,40
15:51.40
16.05.50
16:23.50
16:54.20
17.05.90
17:48.30
18:04.20
18:04.80
18:09.30
18:18.00
19:26.60
19:51.70
19:55.70
20:39.40
24:46.90
25:37.70
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8:58/M
6:59/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7.04M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:05IM
7.06/M
7:00/M
7:10M
7:14M
7:16/M
7:17/IM
717
7171
7:18/M
7.20M
7:21M
7.23M
7:26/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:31M
7:31M
7:32/IM
7:34/M
7:35M
7:45/M
7.45/M
7:.47/M
7.48/M
7:51M
7:85/M
7:56/M
8.03/M
8:12/IM
8:27/M
8:33/M
8:54/M
9:02/M
9:02/M
9:05/M
9:09/M
9:43/M
9:56/M
9:58/M
10:20/M
12:23/M
12:49/M

™

™

™

T™

T
™
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IESA XC Sectional
Team Summary Report - Boys
Boys 2M
Top 5
Place Team Places 1
1 Williamsville 46 5
Top & Times: 11:55.84--- Average Time: 11:55.84
2 Petersburg PORTA JHS 94 4
Top § Times: 12:39.46—- Average Time: 12:39.46
3 Beardstown MS i22 3
Top & Times: 12:54.44--- Average Time: 12:54.44
4 Quincy St. Peter 127 1
Top 5 Times: 12:55.46--- Average Time: 12:55.46
5 Pleasant Piains 133 6
Top 5 Times: 12:54.98--- Average Time: 12:54.98
g Auburn JHS at Divernon 140 g
Top 5 Times: 13:02.90-— Average Time: 13:02.90
7 Springfield Linceln 142 12
Top 5 Times: 13:05.62-—- Average Time: 13:05.62
8 Rochester 204 29
Top 5 Times: 13:40.64--- Average Time: 13:40.64
9 Macomb 223 18
Top & Times: 13:51.72--- Average Time: 13:51.72
10 Athens 229 16
‘ Top 5 Times: 14:01.58-— Average Time: 14:01.58
1" Riverton 251 2
Top 5 Times: 14:14.02--- Average Time; 14:14.02
12 Springfield St. Agnes 305 39
Top & Times: 14:39.00-—- Average Time: 14:39.00
13 Rushville Schuyler Industry 382 36
Top 5 Times: 16:54.54--- Average Time: 16:54.54
14 Springfield Jefferson 397 61
Top 5 Times: 17:27.10-— Average Time: 17:27.10
Inc. Springfield Grant 2 finishers

https://www.enduranceracetiming.com/live/2018/iesaxc.htm

20

i7

14

21

24

35

27

19

37

50

85

63

---- Finishers ----
i 4 5
10 11 13
22 23 25
28 34 40
15 38 59
30 43 46
32 33 45
26 31 49
41 42 57
47 65 66
4 69 81
54 74 84
7 71 75
86 87 88
90 91 92
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85

76

64

52

56

53

58

73

82

89

80

23

7*
51

60
77
72
62
78
67
68

79

83

94

10/8/2018



[ESA XC Sectional Page 4 of 12

Final Team Results - Boys

Boys 2M

Finish Position - 1
Team Score (times): 11:55.84 Ave Time:11:55.84

Team - Williamsville
Team Score (places): 46

Pos BibNo Name R O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 252 Avery Glasgow 5 5 11:43.50 11:43.50 0:26.80
2 248 Nathan Dahl 7 12 11:50.70 114710  0:34.00
3 258 Drew Mirabile 10 22 11:54.90 114970 0:38.20
4 251 Daniel Giacomini 11 33 12:00.30 11:5235 0:.43.60
5 254 James Kennedy 13 46 12:09.80 11:55.84  0:53.10
3] 249 Matt Dixon {48) (94) 13:59.60 12:16.47  2:42.90
7 255 Christian Liles (51) (145) 14:08.30 12:32.44  2:51.60

Team - Petersburg PORTA JHS
Team Score (places): 94

Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 12:39.46 Ave Time:12:39.46

Pos BibNe¢ Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 77 Haven Gronewold 4 4 11:41.50 11:41.50 0:24.80
2 85 Justin Zimmerman 20 24 12:49.20 12:1535 1:32.50
3 79 Skyler Musgrove 22 46 12:60.30 12:27.0¢  1:33.60
4 76 Taby Gallion 23 69 12:51.80 12:33.20 1:35.10
5 84 Daxton Trueblood 25 94 13:04.50 12:39.46  1:47.80
6 80 Jack Nale {55) (149) 14:12,50 12:54.97  2:55.80
7 83 Quincy Stuhmer (60) (209) 14:33.80 13:09.09 3:17.10

Finish Position - 3
Team Score (times): 12:54.44 Ave Time:12:54.44

Team - Beardstown MS
Team Score (places): 122

Pos BibNo Name R O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 45 Agner Marrerc Torres 3 3 11:36.40 11:36.40 (:19.70
2 47 Ricardo Rios 17 20 12:42.40 12:09.40 1:;25.70
3 43 Derek Lopez 28 48 13:09.70 12:29.50 1:53.00
4 40 Bryan Gil 34 82 13:22.20 12:4268 2:05.50
5 45 Daniel Ojeda 40 122 13:41.50 12:54.44 2:24.80
6 44 Marcos Lopez (76} (168) 15:30.80 13:20.5¢ 4:14.10
7 48 Andy Tracy (77} (275) 15:33.50 13:39.50 4:16.80

Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 12:55.46 Ave Time:12:55.46

Team - Quincy St. Peter
Team Score (places): 127

Pos BibNo Name O'All Plage Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
4 114 Tedros Berhorst 1 1 11:16.70 11:16.70  0:00.00
2 120 Tristan Pritts 14 15 12:37.80 11:5725 1:21.10
3 123 Joe Warning 15 30 12:38.40 12:1097 1:21.70
4 115 Aden Genenbacher 38 68 13:31.90 12:31.20  2:15.20
5 117 Oliver Moore 59 127 14:32.50 12:5546  3:15.80
8 116 Bryce Keck (64) {191) 14:40.90 13:13.03 3.24.20
7 121 Enrico Raad (72) {263) 15:04.60 13:28.97 347.90

Finish Position - 5~
Team Score (times): 12:54.98 Ave Time:12:54.98

Team - Pleasant Plains
Team Score (places): 133

Pos BibNo Name Q'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 101 Zach Powell 6 8 11:46,00 11:46.00 0:29.30
2 105 Jack Willenborg 8 14 11:51.50 11:48.75 (0:34.80
3 103 Chase Sprinkle 30 44 13:13.20 12:16.90  1:56.50
4 99 Ethan Griminger 43 87 13:47.10 12:39.45  2:30.40
5 96 Tad Andrews 46 133 13:57.10 12:5498 2:40.40
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6
7

Team - Auburn JHS at Divernon

Pos

~N OO R WN

Pos
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Pos
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Pos
1
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104
97

Hunter Tabb
Hugh Beeler

Team Score (places): 140

Bib No Name
28 Eli Hoehn
29 Bryan Lamb
28 Jacob Barth
32 Jovan Richmond
25 James Baisden
33 Wyatt Thurman
30 Maddux McQuality
Team - Springfield Lincoln
Team Score (places): 142
Bib No Name
216 Dewann Miller
210 Cooper Burk
211 Griffin Burk
214 Carter Kruse
215 Jaden Kuniz
207 Sean Atkinson
213 Chase Heyen

Team - Rochester

Team Score (places): 204

Bib No
149
148
185
146
147
153
152

Name
Adan Nieves

Lance Ingold

Nathan Williams

Jack Arends

Parker Edmonson
Benjamin Schmedeke
Curtis Roselle

Team - Mlacomb

Team Score (places): 223

Bib No
64
53
60
65
56
61
59

Name
Dow White

Brock Protsman
Mathew Sadler
Kavien Woods
Sherman Bernards
Hunter Schlag
Gabe Rames

Team - Athens

Team Score {places): 229

Bib No
10
15
14
11
12
9

Name
Wes Gastorf
Grant Thomas
Alex Sponsler
Ben Holtsclaw
Josh Humphries
Collin Fisher

Team - Riverton

Team Score (places): 251

Bib No
131

Name
Isaac Crumrine

(52)
(62)

Q'All Place
9
21
32
33
45
(56)
(78)

12
24
26
31
49

{53)

(67)

O'All Place

29
35
41

42

57
(58
(68)

O'All Place
18
27
a7
65
66
(73)
(79)

O'All Place
16
19
44
69
81
(82)

O'All Place
2

Q'All Place

(185)
(247)
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14:08.40 13:07.22  2:51.70
14:3490 13:19.74  3:18.20

Finish Position - 6
Team Score (times): 13:02.90 Ave Time:13:02.90

Cum Place
9
30
62
95
140
(1986)
(274)

Time Cum Time Time Back

11:62.10 11:52.10  (:35.40
12:49.90 12:21.00  1:33.20
13:16.90 12:39.63  2:00.20
13:19.00 12:49.48  2:02.30
13:56.60 13:02.90 2:39.90
14:17.50 13:15.33  3:00.80
15:36.20 13:3546  4:19.50

Finish Position - 7
Team Score (times): 13:05.62 Ave Time:13:05.62

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
12 12:07.60 12:07.60 0:50.90
36 12:50.00 12:33.30  1:42.30
62 13:05.80 12:44.17  1:48.20
83 13:156.80 12:52.08  1:59.10
142 13:59.80 13:05.62 2:43.10
(195) 14:08.50 13:16.10  2:51.80
(262) 14:51.40 13:29.71  3:34.70

Finish Position - 8
Team Score (times): 13:40.64 Ave Time:13:40.64

Cum Place
29
64
105
147
204
(262)
(330)

Time <Cum Time Time Back

13:11.00 13:11.00  1:54.30
13:24.50 13:17.76  2:07.80
13:41.60 13:2570  2:24.90
13:46.10 13:30.80 2:29.40
14:20.00 13:40.64  3:03.30
14:27.20 13:48.40  3:10.50
15:00.50 13:58.70  3:43.80

Finish Position - 9
Team Score (times): 13:51.72 Ave Time:13:51.72

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
18 12:42.80 12:42.80 1:26.10
45 13:07.30 12:55.05 1.50.60
92 13:59.40 13:16.50 242,70
157 14:42.80 13:38.08 3:26.10
223 14:46.30 13:51.72 3:29.60
{296) 15:08.30 14:0448  3:51.60
{375) 15:41.40 14:18.33 4:2470

Finish Position - 10
Team Score (times): 14:01.58 Ave Time:i14:01.58

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
16 12:38.90 12:38.90 1:22.20
35 12:43.90 124140 1:27.20
79 13:52.80 13:05.20 2:36.10
148 15:00.90 13:34.13  3:44.20
229 15:51.40 14:01.58 4:34.70
(311) 16:05.50 14:22.23  4:48.80

Finish Position - 11
Team Score (times): 14:14.02 Ave Time:14:14.02

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
2 11:26.20 11:26.20 0:09.50
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133
134
135
132
130

[>T & L B S A B 0]

Griffin Hartlaub
Jacob Montross
Matthew Montross
Trent Dodson
Sam Brusky

Team - Springfield St. Agnes

Team Score (places): 305

Pos Bib No

233
229
230
227
235
232
7 236

e R

Name
Finn Loken
Lincoln Brady
Andrew Dailey
Charlie Alan
Hunter Schukai
Noah Jugan
Zach Wilson

37

54

74

84
(89)

O'All Place
39
50
70
71
75
(80)
(83)

Team - Rushville Schuyler Industry

Team Score (places): 382

0s Bib No

163
168
171
166
165

[ I S

Name

Myles Ackman
Kaden Peterman
Josh Tommer
Dylan Koch
Dathyn Kennedy

Team - Springfield Jefferson

Team Score (places): 397

Pos BibNo
192
195
194
190
196
191
193

~N oMb N =

Name
Jesse Huntsucker
Matthew Pfeiffer

Adrian Nevarez
Shaunessy Hermann
Devonte White-Jehnson
Demarion Holmes
Brandon Mellroy

Team - Springfield Grant

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo
1 178
2 179
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Name
Jackson Dabrowski
Beilee Witham

O'All Place
36
85
86
87
88

Q'All Place
61
63
90
91
92
(93)
(94)

0'All Place
Less Than &
Less Than &

39
a3
167
261
(340)
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13:30.30 12:2825 2:13.60
14:09.10 13:01.87  2:52.40
15:10.30 13:33.98  3:53.60
16:54.20 14:14.02  5:37.50
18:09.30 14:53.23  6:52.60

Finish Position - 12
Team Score (times): 14:39.00 Ave Time:14:39.00

Cum Place
39
89
159
230
305
{385)
{468)

Time Cum Time Time Back

13:41.10 13:41.10 2:24.40
14:00.7¢ 13:50.90 2:44.00
15:01.40 141440 3:44.70
15:01.60 14:26.20  3:44.90
15:30.20 14:39.00 4:13.50
15:49.40 14:50.73  4:32.70
16:23.50 15:03.99 5:06.80

Finish Position - 13
Team Score (times): 16:54.54 Ave Time:16:54.54

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
36 13:29.50 13:29.50 2:12.80
121 17:05.80 15:17.70  5:49.20
207 17:48.30 16:07.90 6:31.60
294 18:04.20 16:36.98 6:47.50
382 18:04.80 16:54.54 6:48.10

Finish Position - 14
Team Score (times): 17:27.10 Ave Time:17:27.10

Cum Place
&1
124
214
305
397
(490)
(584)

Time Cum Time Time Back

14:34.40 14:34.40 3:17.70
14:35.70 14:35.05  3:19.00
18:18.00 15:49.37  7.01.30
19:51.70 16:48.95  8:35.00
19:56.70 17:27.10  8:35.00
24:46.90 18:4040 13:30.20
25:37.70 19:40.01 14:21.00

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place

Time Cum Time Time Back

19:26.60 19:26.60  8:09.90
20:39.40 20:03.00 9:22.70
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